WHEREAS, to ensure cost efficiency and compliance, pricing for this project has been obtained 19 

through TIPS Cooperative Purchasing Agreements #24070201 and #24070202; and, 20 

WHEREAS, Swift Recreation, LLC has submitted a proposal for the replacement of the playground 21 

at Allsopp Park in an amount not to exceed Five Hundred Twenty-Six Thousand One Hundred Forty-Eight 22 

Dollars ($526,148.00). 23 

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE CITY 24 

OF LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS: 25 

Section 1. That the City Manager is hereby authorized to enter into a contract with Swift Recreation, 26 

LLC for the replacement of the playground at Allsopp Park in an amount not to exceed Five Hundred 27